250 greenfield £82,255 £76,045 £69,830 £63,607

250 brownfield £15,973 £9,532 £3,090 -£3,352

500 greenfield £80,779 £74,519 £68,250 £61,971

500 brownfield £9,126 £2,722 -£3,683 -£10,087

1,000 dwellings £70,702 £64,234 £57,752 £51,247

2,500 dwellings £81,821 £75,422 £69,019 £62,612

5,000 dwellings £80,357 £73,963 £67,567 £61,167

Small garden village: 3,000

dwellings

£79,613 £73,214 £66,812 £60,405

Large garden village: 5,000

dwellings

£78,173 £71,941 £65,708 £59,471

Garden town: 10,000 dwellings £75,540 £69,318 £63,096 £56,872

Sensitivity testing

5.44 We have identified differences in the housing market across the study area.

According to the heatmap shown earlier (Figure 5.3), prices in central Slough are

generally the lowest observed. Table 5.16 shows the same scenario results with

a 10% reduction in sale values and Table 5.17 with a 20% reduction. We can see

from this analysis a reduction in sale values has a significantly impact on the

surpluses generated.

Wider Area Growth Study

Part 2: Potential Locations for Development

49
Final September 2022

Table 5.16 Appraisal surplus results – 10% reduction in sale values

 Development surplus £ per dwelling

Typology 25% AH 30% AH 35% AH  40% AH

250 greenfield £53,196 £47,889 £42,570 £37,234

250 brownfield -£14,337 -£19,781 -£25,225 -£30,668

500 greenfield £51,660 £46,292 £40,908 £35,500

500 brownfield -£20,654 -£26,071 -£31,489 -£36,906

1,000 dwellings £41,687 £36,103 £30,490 £24,843

2,500 dwellings £53,426 £47,961 £42,489 £37,008

5,000 dwellings £52,067 £46,609 £41,138 £35,651

Small garden village: 3,000

dwellings

£51,238 £45,775 £40,305 £34,826

Large garden village: 5,000

dwellings

£49,874 £44,583 £39,280 £33,961

Garden town: 10,000 dwellings £47,358 £42,076 £36,790 £31,503

Table 5.17 Appraisal surplus results – 20% reduction in sale values

 Development surplus £ per dwelling

Typology 25% AH 30% AH 35% AH  40% AH

250 greenfield £23,440 £18,994 £14,547 £10,101

250 brownfield -£44,647 -£49,093 -£53,539 -£57,985

500 greenfield £21,971 £17,541 £13,111 £8,681

500 brownfield -£50,434 -£54,864 -£59,294 -£63,724

1,000 dwellings £12,093 £7,433 £2,773 -£1,887

2,500 dwellings £24,819 £20,265 £15,698 £11,130

5,000 dwellings £23,555 £19,024 £14,493 £9,962

Small garden village: 3,000

dwellings

£22,668 £18,118 £13,560 £9,003

Large garden village: 5,000

dwellings

£21,371 £17,006 £12,641 £8,277

Garden town: 10,000 dwellings £19,073 £14,736 £10,396 £6,057

Wider Area Growth Study

Part 2: Potential Locations for Development

50
Final September 2022

Where is development viable enough to make a meaningful

contribution to any infrastructure costs?

5.45 Table 5.18 and Table 5.19 show the results of the surpluses previously generated

but with the additional policy costs (£17,369 per dwelling) and infrastructure

(£23,000 per dwelling). We have not shown a scenario with a 20% reduction is

sale values, as the results show that development is unviable across all

scenarios tested.

5.46 The infrastructure costs identified of £23,000 per dwelling are unlikely to cover